HB 4074-5 (LC 20) 2/10/20 (SCT/ps)

Requested by Representative SCHOUTEN

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 4074

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 5, delete "5" and insert "6".

2 In line 13, delete ", ordering".

3 On page 2, after line 19, insert:

"SECTION 4. (1) If, in the course of practicing genetic counseling, a licensed genetic counselor becomes aware of an indication of a genetic or medical condition or disease that requires a diagnosis or treatment outside the scope of practice of genetic counseling, the licensed genetic counselor shall refer the patient to a physician licensed under ORS chapter 677 or other appropriate licensed health care practitioner.

"(2) Nothing in this section shall be construed to authorize a li censed genetic counselor to diagnose, test for or treat a genetic or
medical condition or disease.".

14 In line 20, delete "4" and insert "5".

- <sup>15</sup> In line 23, delete "5" and insert "6".
- In line 24, delete "5" and insert "6".
- In line 32, delete "5" and insert "6".
- In line 33, delete "6" and insert "7".
- 19 On page 3, line 8, delete "5" and insert "6".
- In line 9, delete "7" and insert "8".
- In line 28, delete "5" and insert "6".

- 1 In line 33, delete "8" and insert "9".
- In line 38, after "694.170" insert "or sections 1 to 6 of this 2020 Act".
- 3 On page 4, line 3, delete "5" and insert "6".
- 4 In line 14, delete "9" and insert "10".
- 5 In line 17, delete "4" and insert "5".
- 6 On page 5, line 41, delete "10" and insert "11".
- 7 On page 6, line 2, delete "5" and insert "6".
- 8 In line 9, delete "11" and insert "12".
- 9 In line 15, delete "5" and insert "6".
- In line 19, delete "12" and insert "13".
- In line 43, delete "5" and insert "6".
- 12 On page 7, line 16, delete "13" and insert "14" and delete "5" and insert 13 "6".
- In line 17, delete "6 to 12" and insert "7 to 13".
- 15 In line 22, delete "5" and insert "6".
- 16 In line 23, delete "6 to 12" and insert "7 to 13".
- 17 In line 25, delete "14" and insert "15".

18